
Student Characteristics

Gender 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Male 45% 44% 41% 43% 44%

Female 55% 56% 59% 57% 56%

Race/Ethnicity

Asian

Native American

Black Non-Hispanic

Hispanic

White Non-Hispanic

Non-Resident Alien

Unknown/Not Reported

Total Minorities

Age Category 2018 2019 2020 2022
16 & Under 3% 4% 1% 0%

17-20 57% 56% 54% 57%

21-24 18% 18% 21% 20%

25-30 9% 9% 11% 9%

31-39 6% 6% 7% 7%

40-55 6% 6% 6% 6%

56-99 1% 2% 1% 1%

Unknown/Not Reported 0% 0% 0% 0%

Enrollment Status 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Full-time 32% 33% 38% 32% 35%

Part-time 68% 67% 62% 68% 65%

Overall Enrollment 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Credit Student Headcount 14,726 14,318 10,267 11,551 10,212
Full-time Equivalency 8,150 8,022 6,308 6,400 6,009
Average Number of Credits Per Student 8.3 8.4 9.2 8.3 8.3

Fall Census

CHARACTERISTICS OF STUDENT BODY

The following table contains the distribution of Joliet Junior College students by gender, race/ethnicity, age-

category, and enrollment status over the most recent five fall terms.  Also included are trends for credit student 

headcount, full-time equivalency, and the average number of credits per student over the same five year time 

frame.

2019 2020 2021
3% 3% 3%

0% 0% 0%

10% 10% 9%

29% 29% 29%

55% 56% 55%

0% 0% 0%

2% 2% 2%

42% 42% 42%

2018
3%

1%

10%

28%

56%

0%

2%

42%

2022
3%

1%

9%

31%

53%

0%

3%

42%

2021
0%

59%

18%

9%

7%

6%

1%

0%




