

## CHARACTERISTICS OF STUDENT BODY

The following table contains the distribution of Joliet Junior College students by gender, race/ethnicity, agecategory, and enrollment status over the most recent five fall terms. Also included are trends for credit student headcount, full-time equivalency, and the average number of credits per student over the same five year time frame.

Student Characteristics	Fall Census				
Gender	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Male	45%	44%	41%	43%	44%
Female	55%	56%	59%	57%	56%
		-	-		
Race/Ethnicity	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Asian	3%	3%	3%	3%	3%
Native American	1%	0%	0%	0%	1%
Black Non-Hispanic	10%	10%	10%	9%	9%
Hispanic	28%	29%	29%	29%	31%
White Non-Hispanic	56%	55%	56%	55%	53%
Non-Resident Alien	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Unknown/Not Reported	2%	2%	2%	2%	3%
Total Minorities	42%	42%	42%	42%	42%
Age Category	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
16 & Under	3%	4%	1%	0%	0%
17-20	57%	56%	54%	59%	57%
21-24	18%	18%	21%	18%	20%
25-30	9%	9%	11%	9%	9%
31-39	6%	6%	7%	7%	7%
40-55	6%	6%	6%	6%	6%
56-99	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%
Unknown/Not Reported	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Enrollment Status	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Full-time	32%	33%	38%	32%	35%
Part-time	68%	67%	62%	68%	65%
Overall Enrollment	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Credit Student Headcount	14,726	14,318	10,267	11,551	10,212
Full-time Equivalency	8,150	8,022	6,308	6,400	6,009
Average Number of Credits Per Student	8.3	8.4	9.2	8.3	8.3